10698251
501078
\$40.00
ΙO

FORM PTO-18	95		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
1-01-02	RECORE	M COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office  ONLY Attorney Docket No. 10031285-1			
1 Name of co	nveying party(ies):		1.555110, 200100110.		
Robert D'E			2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Legal Department, DL429 Intellectual Property Administration P.O. Box 7599 Loveland, Colorado 80537-0599		
Additional name(s	s) of conveying party(ies) attached	_Yes _X_No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X No		
3. Nature of C	опуеуалсе:	<u> </u>			
<u>X</u> A	ssignment	Merger	Change of Name		
Se	curity Agreement	Other			
Execution Dat	e(s): 4/15/04				
4. Application	number(s) or patent number(s	s):			
If this docum	ent is being filed together with	n a new appli	ication, execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Ap	plication No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
Serial No.: 10/	698,251 Date Filed: 10/31/0	03			
	Ado	ditional numb	ers attached? NO		
	ddress of party to whom corr document should be mailed:	espondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Record	s Manager T TECHNOLOGIES, INC.		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41); \$40.00		
	n Miles, Legal Dept.		Enclosed		
40 Sha	ttuck Road r, MA 01810		X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.		
			8. Deposit Account Number: 50-1078		
	I	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement a	and signature.				
To the best o		e foregoing ii	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a		
Maureen M	illes $\frac{f_{\gamma}}{f_{\gamma}}$	auur h	y. miles Apr 16, 2004		
211 013		gnature of pages includ	Date ling cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2		
OMB No. 0651	-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
Mail document	to be recorded with required Director	cover sheet -U. S. Patent Mailstop:	th this portion information to: t and Trademark Office Assignment ox 1450		
		Alexandria, V	/A 22313-1450 DATENT		

700078959

**REEL: 014526 FRAME: 0416** 

When recorded please return to:

9786812441

AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Legal Department, DL429 Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 7899 Loveland, Colorado 80537-0599

## PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10031285-1

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter AGILENT), in furtherance of my/our obligations to AGILENT, and do hereby assign and transfer to AGILENT, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

to and und	its successors and assigns, the er an application for Letters i	he entire right, title :	and interest, is	ockudina the right.	of priority, in,
<u>Apparatus</u>	And Method For Voice Over	IP Traffic Separation	And Factor D	etermination	<del></del>
Filing date:	10/31/03	Seria	l No.: 10/69	8,251	
Letters Pat	invention(s) and improven ons-in-part (C-i-P's), divisiona ent, and any and all Letters F anted thereon or therefor; an	NS, and renewals of	f and substitut States and of	tes for said applic	cation for said
to the full or extende	additionally authorize AGILEN be held and enjoyed by AGI end of the term or terms for d, as fully and entirely as t t, and transfer not been made	EENT, its successor which said Letters he same would have	'S, assigns, no Patent respon	minees or legal re	presentatives,
covenant a deliver all improvemel or legal rep respecting legal proce C-I-P's, reis everything obtain and improvemel	we hereby covenant that I/we lave not executed and will not agree that I/we will, each such papers as may be neatlest to a possible to aid AGILENT, interest of their control of the possible to aid AGILENT, interest on any and all countries in cooperation and assistance	not execute any agrantime a request is a cessary or desirable id Letters Patent, to to communicate to nent(s), said applicate apers, to execute a pers, to make all rightfuts successors, assists successors, assists propers, propers, provided, the average of the second control of the accessors.	eement in con made, and wit to perfect to AGILENT, its AGILENT, or ation and said all disclaimers at oaths and de gns, nomineer opposes which	flict herewith, an hout undue delay he title to said i successors, assigto its nominee, al Letters Patent, to and divisionals, eclarations, and ge and legal representations.	d I/we further, execute and nvention(s) or gns, nominees I known facts testify in any continuations, enerally to do esentatives to
patents on interest, and Patent of t	we hereby authorize and req any official of any country o applications as aforesaid, t y and all Letters Patent for s he United States which ma n accordance with the terms	r countries foreign to issue to AGILEN said invention(s) or	o the United S T, as assigned improvement/s	States whose duty e of the entire ri	it is to issue ght, title and
~PBUAGUAU	ther authorize and direct AGI now identified by the attorna seen made known to them by	PV NACKOT NUMBAK 9	DA 1110 AAT TAI	**** ******	g date of said as the same
	NESS WHEREOF, I/we hereur				
Rolei A	ature (Seal)	Date Assignme	nt Signed: <u>/</u> 5	April 2064	<u> </u>
Inventor's Type	ed Name: Robert D'Eletto	Date Assignme	Application Signe	ad: 15/1/2011 7	2004

PATENT REEL: 014526 PRAME: 0417